OP \$40,00 183854

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John C. Godfrey		12/17/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Nancy Jane Godfrey		12/17/2012	ESTATE:
Godfrey Science and Design, Inc.		12/17/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProPhase Labs, Inc.
Street Address:	621 N. Shady Retreat Road
City:	Doylestown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18901
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1838542	COLD-EEZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158511420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-851-8100

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com, karmellino@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: William J. McNichol, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	505111.60002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. McNichol, Jr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0505

900242983

Signature:	/William J. McNichol, Jr./
Date:	01/03/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=COLD-EEZE Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0506

QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Defendants John C. Godfrey, The Estate of Nancy Jane Godfrey, and Godfrey Science and Design, Inc. (collectively "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, hereby convey all rights of whatever nature Assignor may have in the trademark of COLD-EEZE for homeopathic common cold preparations which reduce the duration and severity of the common cold, and the goodwill represented by it to ProPhase Labs, Inc. ("Assignee"). Assignor also hereby conveys to Assignee all rights of whatever nature Assignor may have in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,838,542 for the trademark COLD-EEZE, for homeopathic common cold preparations which reduce the duration and severity of the common cold.

on and severity of the common cold.
John C. Godfrey John C. Godfrey
Date: <u>Dec. 17, 2012</u>
Estate of Nancy Jane Godfrey By: ### Property Prope
Printed Name: Helen R Body Ey
Title: Executr/X
Date: $\frac{12}{17}$
, ,
Godfrey Science and Design, Inc.
By: John C. Godfrey
Printed Name: John C. Godfrey
Title: President
Date: Per. 17, 2012

RECORDED: 01/03/2013